

1 **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

2 **RESOLUTION NO. _____**

3 **A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE MASTER FEE SCHEDULE FOR DEPARTMENTAL**
4 **SERVICES RENDERED BY THE COUNTY**

5
6 **WHEREAS**, the Board of Supervisors has previously adopted a Master Fee Schedule
7 establishing service fees for County departments; and

8 **WHEREAS**, section 2-203 of the County of Lake ordinance code provides that said Master Fee
9 Schedule may be amended by Resolution during the annual budget process, and at other times of the fiscal
10 year as necessary; and

11 **WHEREAS**, the Master Fee Schedule now needs further revision to update fees for the
12 Administrative Office, Water Resources Department and establish a new fee in the Cannabis Program.

13
14 **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Supervisors, County of Lake, State
15 of California, as follows:

- 16 (1) The fees and charges as set forth in Exhibit "A" supersedes the fees and charges
17 previously adopted to the extent such previous fees and charges are inconsistent with the
18 fees and charges set forth in the attached Exhibit "A".
19
20 (2) The fees set forth in the attached Exhibit "A" shall take effect on the date of adoption of
21 this Resolution notwithstanding any provision to the contrary.
22
23 (3) Any existing fee not included in this Resolution or amendment thereafter shall remain in
24 full force and effect according to its specific authorization, whether by Board order,
25 Resolution, Ordinance, or State law.

26 //
27 //
28 //
29 //
30 //

LAKE COUNTY MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Description	Fee Prior To 4/17/2018	Fee Effective 4/17/2018
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE		
Holiday Harbor slip rental (per month)	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
CANNABIS PROGRAM		
Cannabis Program Services (per cannabis minor or major use permit, except early activation) Shall be paid prior to permit being issued	\$ -	\$ 5,073.00
WATER RESOURCES		
WATER RESOURCES PROGRAMS:		
Flood Zone Check (initial determination)	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
Base Flood Elevation Determination	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
LAKEBED ENCROACHMENT LEASES:		
Additional landfill, breakwaters, jetties, barrier walls, etc., up to 100 sq. feet (annual)	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
Additional Landfill, Jetties, Rubble breakwaters etc., up to 100 sq. feet (annual)	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
Each additional sq. foot (over 100)	\$ 0.3498	\$ 0.35
Piling breakwaters, Barrier walls, etc. up to 100 lineal feet (annual)	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
Each additional lineal foot (over 100)	\$ 0.3498	\$ 0.35
LAKEBED ENCROACHMENT LEASES:		
Regulatory Buoys Permit (one-time fee)	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
Regulatory Buoys (annual)	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
HIGHLAND SPRINGS PARK:		
Hunting Permit	\$ -	\$ 30.00
Group Activity/Gathering Permit	\$ -	\$ 50.00
FOR PROFIT FISHING TOURNAMENTS AND BOATING EVENTS:		
Lake Use Fee per Registered Boat	\$ -	\$ 10.00